
 

YOUR STAFF CAN HELP 
Staff can be reached by dialing their DIRECT PHONE # 

 

or through the automated phone attendant: (860) 344-0311, enter extension when prompted 

       DIRECT 
POSITION       PHONE #  EXT  EMAIL ADDRESS 
President   Chisem, Carl  343-8718  x718  cchisem@ceui.org 

Secretary/Treasurer  Maddocks, Leslie 343-8713  x713   

General Counsel/Staff Director   

    and OJE Consultant  O’Sullivan, Cara 343-8719  x719  cosullivan@ceui.org 

Director of Safety and Training  Schrag, Steve  343-8721  x721  sschrag@ceui.org 

Political Director  Leon, Joelyn  343-8709  x709  jleon@ceui.org 

Staff Rep   McMullen, Danielle 343-8720  x720  dmcmullen@ceui.org 

Staff Rep   Morin, Russ  343-8728  x728  rmorin@ceui.org 

Staff Rep   Walker, Deryl  343-8737  x737  dwalker@ceui.org 

Staff Rep   White, Gary  343-8701  X701  gwhite@ceui.org 

Staff Rep   White, Tom  343-8716  x716  twhite@ceui.org 

Retiree Staff Rep  Chubet, Kathy  343-8722  x722  kchubet@ceui.org 

Workers Comp / Disability Retirement  

    and Education & Training Rep Atkins, Tammi  343-8724  x724  tatkins@ceui.org 

Administrative Asst.  Scionti, Jean  343-8726  x726  jscionti@ceui.org 

Administrative Asst.  Sullivan, Kate  343-8700  x700  ksullivan@ceui.org 

Office Administrator  Deegan, Tracy  343-8712  x712  tdeegan@ceui.org 

 

Fax       344-8648                                   

             updated 03/11/2020 

  



24 HOUR CALL BACK POLICY 
 
Please keep in mind our twenty-four hour call back policy. Staff will call all stewards back within twenty-four hours. 
If a member calls staff directly, staff will call that member’s steward back with the necessary information. Stewards 
will convey this information as soon as possible. 
 
If you have having difficulty reaching staff, please contact General Counsel/Staff Director Cara O’Sullivan at   
(860) 343-8719 or President Carl Chisem at (860) 343-8718. 
 
 
In addition to negotiating wages, benefits and contract language beneficial to the membership and 
representing members at every stage of the grievance process, CEUI offers a full range of additional 
services including: 
 
Workers Compensation:   We will assist and represent you in dealing with all matters related to your workers 
compensation claim. If you get hurt on the job, call your union. We don’t know you’re hurt unless you tell us! 
 
Retiree Services:   We provide members with information and communication relevant to the members and will 
represent members in all retirement related matters. President Carl Chisem is also a member of the State of Con-
necticut Retirement Board. 
 
Safety:  We are well trained and versed in safety-related maters. Your safety on the job should come first! If you 
have a safety-related issue, please call our office immediately. 
 
Health Insurance:  Our staff is ready to assist you in all matters related to your health insurance. Also, President 
Carl Chisem is a member of the State’s Health Care Cost Containment Committee. 
 
Politics:  Our full-time Political Director is always actively working to support worker-friendly legislation and candi-
dates that are beneficial to our members and our families. 
 
Politics:  Our full-time Political Director is always actively working to support worker-friendly legislation and candi-
dates that are beneficial to our members and our families. 
 
 


